

In the Court of District Judge, Bankura

Present: Mir Rashid Ali, District Judge, Bankura (J.O Code No-WB00701)

Misc Judicial case – 43 of 2025

CNR No: WBBK01-001728-2025

Filing No- 627/2025

Smt. Malabika Singha Roy----- Petitioner

Order No. 01.

14-07-2025

Petitioner files an application supported by an affidavit praying for the permission to transfer of the Debottar property to sale on the ground stated therein.

Duly executed vokatnamas are filed.

Register the application as Misc Judicial Case.

Xerox copies of documents has been filed by the petitioner.

Let the same be kept with the case record.

Fix **13-08-2025** for hearing on the point of admissibility.

**Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali
District Judge, Bankura**