

**Misc Judicial Case - 43 of 2025**  
**Present: - Mir Rashid Ali (WB00701)**

**Order No. 03**

**Dt. 18.09.2025**

Today is fixed for Hearing on the point of admissibility .

By a petn. , petitioner prays for time , on the ground stated  
in the petn. Prayer is considered and allowed .

To **17.11.2025** for Hearing on the point of admissibility .

D/C

District Judge, Bankura

District Judge, Bankura